

Reply to RTI No. 1323 and 1348

From : Tania Dhaka <taniadhaka@dfcc.co.in>
Subject : Reply to RTI No. 1323 and 1348
To : SusantaKumar Panda <skpanda@dfcc.co.in>
Cc : Somya Somya <somya@dfcc.co.in>

Thu, Jan 20, 2022 11:01 AM

आदरणीय महोदय/महोदया,
Application of Shri Sitaram R/o Rajasthan Dated: 22.12.2021 under RTI Act-2005.

Reply to RTI No.1323

Item No	Information Sought For :	Proposed Reply/Remarks
1	In DFCCIL, standby candidate can be selected in the future for the post of MTS or not.	Hypothetical queries under RTI since not covered under section 2(f) can't be responded to.
2	Will the expiry date of DFCCIL Advertisement No. 11/2018 be extended or not?	No information available on records as on date.
3	Will the vacant posts of MTS of DFCCIL be filled by the waiting of advertisement number 11/2018?	
4	Will the vacant General posts be kept vacant in DFCCIL Advt. no. 11/2018.	
5	Whether the candidates who has resigned from the post of MTS will be filled from the waiting list or not.	
6	If general category candidate are not available the other category will take less marks or not.	
7	Whether to fill the vacant posts of general category of MTS post in advertisement no. 11/2018	
8	The recruitment of 896 MTS posts will be complete in the Advt. no. 11/2018.	
9	Ab tak main panel me kitne absent h advt.no:11/2018 me	
10	How many posts are vacant in MTS post in advertisement no. 11/2018.	
11	How many total candidate joined and absent candidate main panel.	
12	Standby panel expire date.	06.02.2022

RTI-1323

Reply received on mail. "OK"
Dhaka 20/1

NOTE

RTIO NO- DFCCIL/R/E/21/01055, RTI NO- 1323, dated-22.12.2021

RTI Question	RTI Answer	Remarks
Pont No- 2	As per record 689 MTS are working.	
Pont No- 6	As per record 673 posts of MTS are vacant.	
Pont no- 13	As per record 781 MTS are ON Roll.	

GM/HR

~~JGM/Admin (PIO)~~

Answered on mail.

Copy is ok

[Signature]
20/1

DC JHA
Sr.Exe/HR